resulting from comparing the income 
tax actually paid abroad and the tax that 
would have had to be paid in the country 
for the total income from abroad. 

1 During 2025, the value of the Tax Unit (UIT) as a reference index in tax regulations will be Five Thousand One Hundred Fifty Soles (S/5,150).

Special deduction regime for 
projects related to scientific 
research, technological 
development and technological 
innovation (I+D+i Regime).

Law that establishes an additional 
deduction for expenses in scientific 
research, technological development,